
BBEC Barowka and Bonura
Engineers and Consultants, L.L.C.

November 8, 2017

Mr. Lawrence "Lee" Zeringue, P.E.
St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
100 River Oaks Drive
Destrehan, LA 70047


**Subject: St. Charles Parish Road Maintenance 2017
Parish Project No. P160302-4
Recommendation of Award**

Dear Mr. Zeringue,

BBEC has reviewed the bids received from your office for the above referenced project and recommends that St. Charles Parish proceed with awarding and executing a contract with the lowest responsible bidder, Barriere Construction Co., L.L.C. The total amount of the base bid is \$464,791.50. The total amount of Alternate No. 1 is \$625,831.00. Attached is a copy of the bid tabulation for your records.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Barowka and Bonura Engineers and Consultants, L.L.C.


Katie Cooper, E.I.

Attachments



St. Charles Parish
Road Maintenance 2017
Parish Project No. P160332-4
Bid Date and Time: November 7, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.

| BASE BID | | Barriere Construction Co., LLC | | | Boh Bros Construction Co., LLC | | |
|-----------------------|--|--------------------------------|----------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | Temporary Construction Signs and Earricades | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 2 | 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane | 25,323 | SY | \$2.00 | \$50,646.00 | \$3.25 | \$82,299.75 |
| 3 | Asphalt Pavement Overlay | 25,323 | SY | \$10.50 | \$265,891.50 | \$10.00 | \$253,230.00 |
| 4 | 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching | 747 | TON | \$115.00 | \$85,905.00 | \$130.00 | \$97,110.00 |
| 5 | ReflectORIZED Raised Pavement Markers (Blue) | 24 | EA | \$5.00 | \$120.00 | \$5.00 | \$120.00 |
| 6 | Adjustment of Manholes | 5 | EA | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 7 | Adjustment of Drainage Structures | 5 | EA | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 8 | Adjustment of Water Valves | 5 | EA | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 |
| 9 | Shoulder Material (Stone Fill) | 5,053 | LF | \$1.00 | \$5,053.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,579.50 |
| 10 | Shoulder Material (Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement) | 10,101 | LF | \$1.00 | \$10,101.00 | \$1.50 | \$15,151.50 |
| 11 | Project Signs | 2 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 12 | Mobilization | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$464,791.50 | | \$596,740.75 |

| ALTERNATE NO. 1 | | Barriere Construction Co., LLC | | | Boh Bros Construction Co., LLC | | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|----------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1 | Temporary Construction Signs and Earricades | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 2 | 2 - Inch Depth Cold Plane | 45,042 | SY | \$2.00 | \$90,084.00 | \$3.25 | \$146,386.50 |
| 3 | Asphalt Pavement Overlay | 45,042 | SY | \$10.50 | \$472,941.00 | \$10.00 | \$450,420.00 |
| 4 | 6 - Inch Depth Asphalt Patching | 135 | TON | \$115.00 | \$15,525.00 | \$130.00 | \$17,550.00 |
| 5 | ReflectORIZED Raised Pavement Markers (Blue) | 43 | EA | \$5.00 | \$215.00 | \$5.00 | \$215.00 |
| 6 | ReflectORIZED Raised Pavement Markers (Yellow) | 109 | EA | \$5.00 | \$545.00 | \$5.00 | \$545.00 |
| 7 | Plastic Reflective Pavement Striping (4" Width) | 0.10 | MILE | \$5,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 8 | Plastic Reflective Railroad Striping | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 9 | Adjustment of Manholes | 9 | EA | \$5.00 | \$45.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 10 | Adjustment of Drainage Structures | 9 | EA | \$5.00 | \$45.00 | \$500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 11 | Adjustment of Water Valves | 9 | EA | \$5.00 | \$45.00 | \$100.00 | \$900.00 |
| 12 | Shoulder Material (Stone Fill) | 9,631 | LF | \$1.00 | \$9,631.00 | \$1.50 | \$14,446.50 |
| 13 | Shoulder Material (Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement) | 19,255 | LF | \$1.00 | \$19,255.00 | \$1.50 | \$28,882.50 |
| 14 | Mobilization | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 | | | | | \$625,831.00 | | \$753,095.50 |